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ILLINOIS APPELLATE COURT 
FOR THE THIRD DISTRICT 

ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY ) 
) 

Petitioner, 1 

) 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION, ) 

) 

V. 

CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD, PEOPLE OF THE 
STATE OF II,I,INOIS. AIR PRODIJCTS AND ~ -~ ~~~~ ~~~ ~~ -~ 
CHEMICALS INC., CATERPILLAR, INC., 
CERRO COPPER PRODUCTS, GRANITE CITY ) 
STEEL, CITY OF PEKIN, CITY OF WATERLOO, ) 

Petition for Review 
of Orders of the 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
in Docket No. 02-0690 

CITY OF O'FALLON, VILLAGE OF 

DISTRICT, JERSEY COUNTY RURAL WATER 
BOLINGBROOK, FOSTERBURG WATER ) 

COMPANY, INC., BOND-MADISON WATER ) 
COMPANY, MITCHELL PUBLIC WATER ) 
DISTRICT, UNITED STATES EXECUTIVE ) 
AGENCIES, INTERNATIONAL UNION OF 1 
AFL-CIO, CITY OF PEORIA, CITY OF 1 
STREATOR, AND CITY OF LINCOLN, ) 

) 
Respondents. ) 

) 

OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCALS NO. 2, 

To: Ms. Elizabeth Roland0 
Chief Clerk 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that. pursuant to Section 10-201 of the Illinois Public 

Utilities Act, 220 ILCS 5110-201, and Section 200.890 of the Commission's Rules of Practice, 

83 111. Adm. Code 200.890, Illinois-American Water Company hereby appeals to the Illinois 

Appellate Court, Third District, for review of the Order of the Illinois Commerce Commission 

("Commission") entered August 12, 2003, in Docket No. 02-0690, the Order of  the Commission 

entered September 30, 2003, which denied Illinois-American's Application for Rehearing 



respecting the Commission's August 12, 2003 Order, and the Order on Rehearing of the 

Commission entered February 4, 2004 affirming the Order entered August 12, 2003, in so far as 

the Orders of the Commission denied recovery in rates of the revenue requirements for Deferred 

Security Costs, including their exclusion from rate base of the unamortized portion of Deferred 

Security Costs and their exclusion from operating expense of the corresponding annual 

amortization of Deferred Security Costs; and also in so far as the Orders of the Commission 

denied full recovery in rates of the revenue requirements determined by the Commission for the 

Company's Lincoln and Sterling Districts. 

Dated: February 4,2004 

'-.L2%d,j. KLJwkcc 
Attorneys for Petitipn r 

Chapman and Cutler UP 
1 1  1 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
(312) 845-3757 
e-mail: kucera@chapman.com 

Daniel J. Kucera 
Of Counsel 



PROOF OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Notice of Appeal, were served upon: 

Larry M. Jones, ALJ 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
Ijones@icc.state.il.us 

Linda M. Buell 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
lbuell@icc.state.il.us 

Robert Kelter 
Legal Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 South LaSalle Street 
Suite 1760 
Chicago, Illinois 60604 
rkelter@cuboard.org 

Susan L. Satter 
Assistant Attorney General 
100 West Randolph Street 
1 lth Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

David Lincoln Ader 
Ancel, Glink, Diamond, et al. 
140 South Dearborn Street, 6'h Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
dader@ancelglink.com 

Mark S. Rohr 
Crowder & Scoggins, Ltd. 
121 West Legion Avenue 
P.O. Box 167 
Columbia, Illinois 62236 
mrohr@crowderscoggins.com 

George A. Marchetti 
Moss and Bloomberg, Ltd. 
305 West Briarcliff Road 
Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440 
marchetti @mossandbloomberg.com 

Steve Hickey 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
shickey@icc.state.il.us 

Steven Matrisch 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
smatrisc@icc.state.il.us 

Troy A. Fodor 
E.M. Fulton, Jr. 
Troy A. Fodor, P.C. 
913 South Sixth Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62703 
troyafodor@aol.com 

Eric Robertson 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen & Fitzhenry 
1939 Delmar Avenue 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, Illinois 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 

Scott D. Spears 
Ancel, Glink, Diamond, et al. 
140 South Dearborn Street, 6" Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
sspears@ ancelglink.com 

Kenneth E. Balsters 
Balsters & Hinricbs, P.C 
P.O. Box 68 
476 South Prairie 
Bethalto, Illinois 62010 
kbalsters@ bh-1egal.com 

Mai. Allen Erickson 
AFkESA/JLT - U.S. Air Force 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, Florida 32403-5319 
allen.erickson@ tyndall.af.mil 



Mary Everson 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
meverson@icc.state.il.us 

Richard Hierstein 
City of Pekin 
11 1 South Capitol Street 
Pekin, Illinois 6 1554 
dhierstein@ci.pekin.il.us 

Barry L. Moss 
Moss and Bloomberg, Ltd. 
305 West Briarcliff Road 
Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440 
moss@mossandbloomberg.com 

Robert K. Sweeney 
Business Representative 
I.U.O.E. Locals No. 2, AFL-CIO 
2929 S. Jefferson Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63118 
rks @ iuoe2. org 

Stephen Myers 
Attorney for City of Streator 
Myers Berry O’Conner & Kuzma, Ltd 
7 Northpoint Dr. 
Streator, IL 61364 
scm@mdbok.com 

Ms. Elizabeth Rolando* 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
erolando@icc.state.il.us 

Janice A. Dale 
Chief, Public Utilities Bureau 
100 West Randoloh Street 
1 moor 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

Patrick E. Oberle, Corporation Counsel 
William P. Streeter 
Elliff, Keyser, Oberle & Dancey, P.C. 
109 South Fourth Street 
P.O. Box 873 
Pekin, Illinois 61555-0873 
ekod@a5.com 

James S. Boan 
Village of Bolingbrook 
375 West Briarcliff Road 
Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440 
jboan@bolingbrook.com 

Randall Ray 
Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria 
419 Fulton, Suite 207 
Peoria, IL 61602 
rray@ci.peoria.il.us 

David J. Freeman 
Moss and Bloomberg, Ltd. 
305 West Briarcliff Road 
Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440 
freeman@mossandbloomberg.com 

via federal express* and U.S. mail delivery from I 1  1 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois on 
February 4,2004. 

FmLd!2,,)+ \JU&%L+ 

Daniel J. Kucera ] 
Chapman and Cutler LLP 
11 1 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
(312) 845-3757 


